REOLUTION 9318

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING USE PERMIT FEES FOR CITY PARKS AND THE BAND SHELL

WHEREAS, the City of Great Falls has a park reservation system for City parks for group and special events; use of the band shell and flower garden at Gibson park, and extended use of parks for recreational activities, such as youth sports, and;

WHEREAS, the City Commission has authorized the issuance of use permits for City owned facilities, including parks, upon approval of the fees and charges, in order to provide for the timely and efficient conduct of City business.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GREAT FALLS, MONTANA, AS FOLLOWS:

That the use permit charges for reservation of City parks, the band shell, flower garden and extended use of parks for recreational activities shall be as follows:

City Parks (With Shelters) Up to 75 People 76 to 150 People Over 150 People Band Shell Flower Garden Monthly use of park for recreational activities One (1) to Five (5) Parks Five (5) to Ten (10) Parks Over Ten (10) Parks	\$35./day \$45./day \$55./day \$50. for 2 hour minimum/ \$25. per additional hours \$110./month \$220./month \$330./month
It is understood that the City Manager or designated staff has authority to make minor modifications and negotiate rates based on multiple day usage and/or reduced service requirements when this results in less costs to the city to provide the facilities.	
PASSED by the City Commission of the City of Great Falls, Montana, this 3 rd day of June, 2003.	
Melodi A.Wald, Deputy City Clerk David V. Gliko, City Attorney	Randall H. Gray, Mayor
State of Montana) County of Cascade: ss City of Great Falls) I, Melodi A. Wald, Deputy City Clerk of the City of Great Falls, Montana, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution 9318, was placed on its final passage and adoption, and was passed and adopted by the city Commission of said City at a Regular Meeting thereof held on the 3 rd day of June, 2003, and approved by the Mayor of said City, on the 3 rd day of June, 2003.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF , I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of said City, this 3 rd day of June, 2003.	
Melodi A. Wald, Deputy City Clerk	(Seal of City)